
ATUS : PUBLIC CIIARITABLE TRUST ACCOIINTING YEAR: 2015-16

ASSESSMENT YEAR: 2016-17

STATEMENT OF TOTAL INCOME FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST IUARCH. 2016

Income Liable to applied For Charitable purpose (95% oftotal Incomo)

- hrcome Applied on Charitable purpose

Medical Relief
Other chartiable object

Establishdent Exp

Audit Fess

Medicine purchase

Depreciation

Amount set apart 15%

'ax@30% ( Total Income is less than the ma:rimurn timit of Rs 200,000)

49,806,392

7,205,688

30,000

717 ,423 57,759,503

oL*



SCMDITLE-VItr
I vide Rule 17 (r) I

Name ofthe Public Trust r DOCTORS FOR yOU
Bdance Shcets As At ; 3lst March,2016

Trust Fund or Corpus:-
Balmce as per last Bal Sheet

Adjustment during the year

Amt set apart 15 % ofincome

Loatrs (secured or unsecured)
from trustees

for others

Service Tu 12.36%

Service Tax 15%

For Current Liabilities

A.mt set apan 15 % ofincome

7593560

0

5836967 134 30527

742 182

'7951318.74

MOVABLE PROPf, RTIESI(AI Cost)

Balance as per last Balmce Sheet
Additions during the yea

Sales during the year

Depreciation for the year

as per last Balance Sheet

during the year

Less:- Sales during the yed
Depreciation for the year

as per last Balm@ Sheet

during the year

- Sales during the year

Depreciation for the year

lElectronic EouiDment

lBalance u per last Balmce Shet
lAdditions during the year

I

ll,ess:- Sales duing the yeu

I Depreciarion for lhe ytr
I
I Vahicsl

liti", p", turt aalme sheer

I 

Additions during the yw
I

ll.essi Sales during the yer
Deprsiation for the year

INYESTMENT
FDGD DEPOSIT

LOANS &ADVANCES
Other Advatrcs
Sutrdry Debtom
Clositrg Stock
Cash bank balance
Coh balmce
In deposit account with :
BANKBALANCE

17275t
12651(

130098

798413

I 3723621

251 iel

:il

0

742182

299268

16917C

761968

I 18633252487.67

250424

1 165056

4500

6278851.07

Balance c/d 22124027.7, 26058769.4t

Balance b/d
INCONIE & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT:
Balance as per last Bal Sheet

Less: Appropriation, if any

Less: Deficit as per Income

& Exps

Add: Surplus as per Income

& Exps

393471t
0

22124027 74

393114t

Balance b/d

Total (Rs)

26058769.48

3934741

o

3934',74t

0

fotal (Rs) 26058768.7, 26058769.4t

As per our report ofeven date

Income Outsianding
(Ifaccounts are kept on

cash basis)

Rent

lnterest
Other lncome

The above Balance Sheets to the Best ofmy/our beliefcontains a
true account ofthe Fund and Liabilities and oflhe propeny and
Assets ofthe Trust.

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

B Bhushan & Associates

Charter€d Accountatrts
Reg. No. l286l4W,--\',St'n-Q,ro
Bimlendu Bhuslan
Partner
Membership No.098899

Place : Mumbai
D^te I 16l10/2016

Nv t.,-,//

D;,^"/
Trustec

Place : Mumbai
D^te. 16/1012016

Truste

Place I Mumbai
Date z 1611012016

/

Fund & Liabilitiq I Amt I Amt I p"ope"tv & asseti

T



-t

SCHEDULE -IX
Ivide Rule 17 (1) ]

Name of the Pubtic Trust i DocToRS FoR you
Income and Exnenditure Account for the vear endinq on 31st March. 2016

Expenditure Amt Amt Income Amt Amt
lTo Exoenditrrre in resoect oforooenies

I Rent,Rates,Taxes,Cesses

lRepairs md maintenarce

lsaurles

l;'-:;:,.,,".-

l.=r".rrrr*.^r.r*

lTo 
Remuneration to trustee

Jro L.gul 
"*p.n..,

lro ouo,, ,...

lTo .or,ribu,ion un,l f..,

To Medicine Purchase AJc

To Miscelianeous exDenses

Banli charges

To Depreciation

To arnt transfer to resewe or specif, fund

To erpenditure on obiect ofthe trust
Relig:ous
Educational
Medical Relief
Relief ofpoverty
Other chatiable object

arnourt set apart l5 % ofincome for
application on charity purpose in subsequent year

Expenses for income tax

To Surplus canied over to b/sheet

NIL
NIL

49,806,392

T''

NIL

)1) \O")

7,205,688

NIL

NIL

30,000

NIL

717,423

NIL

49,806,392

5,836,967.00

By Rent (accmed )

By Rent (Realised )

By Interest (accrued )

(Realised )

(On secmities )
(on lom )
(S b.A/c)

NIL

*l

lBark F. D A/C

lSaraswati co-op bark a./c

lDena 
bank

I other interest

I

IBY 
dividend

By Senice Charges

Bv donatiorr i:r cash or kind

ey lf"di.ln., Sut",

By Closing Stock

By Training Fees

By Incorne forn other souces

By deficit canied over to balance sheet

Total (Rs)Total (Rs) 63.868.97 1 63,868,97

B Bhushan & Associates

Chartered Accountants
Reg. No. 128614W

( ,\ ! ;',$' ,'^-l-t ne Le't

For Doctors For You

"ln \t$z
{Ko*

Trustee

\
Place : Mumbai

lDate: 16/10/2016

b'#
Partner
Membership No.098899
Place : Mumbai
Date:.1611012016

Trustee

Place: Mumbai

lDate 1611012016



REPORT OF AN AADITOR REI,ATING TO ACCOUNTS
AaDTTED aNDER SAB-SECTTON (2)OF SECTION 33 & 34
AND RULE 19 OF THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUSTS ACT.

legistered Number i I'-56886
!{ame of the Public Trust r DOCTORS FOR YOU
ior the year ending i1.03.2016

la.Wherher accounts are maintained regularly and inaccoraance

I rvith the pror isions of the Act and rlte rules :

lU.wt.tt., receipts and disbursements are properly and corectly

I shorvn rn the accounts :

lc.Whether 
the cash balance and vouchers in the custody of the

I manager or trustee on the date ofaudit rvere in agreement with the accounts:

d.Whether all books, deeds. accounts, vouchers or other documents

or records required by the auditor rvere produced belore lrirrr .

e.rvhether a register ofmovable and immovable properties is properly
maintained. the charges therein are conrrrrunicaled lrorn tirne to

time to the regional office,and the defects md inaccuracies mentioned

in the provious audit reporl have been duly complied rvith :

fwhether the manager or truslee or any other person required by the

auditor to appear before him did so and fumished the necessary

infonnation required by him ;

g.Whether my propefty or iunds of the trust were applied for any object

or purpose other than the object or purpose or the trust

h.The anounts ofoutstanding for more than one year and the amounts

written offif any l
i.Whether tenders rvere invited for repairs or construction involving

expenditure erceeding Rs.5000/-
j.rvhether any money ofthe public trust has been invested contra.ry

to the provisions of Section 35 ;

k.Alienations, ifany, ofthe immovable property contrary to tlie
provisions ofSection 36 which have come to the notice ofthe auditors

l.All cases ofinegular,illegal or improper expenditure, or failure or
ommission to recover monies or other propefy belonging to the public
trust or ofloss or waste ofnoney or other propefty thereoi and

whether such expenditure,failure omission,loss or rvaste was caused

in consequence ofbreach of trust or misapplication or any other
misconduct on the part ofthe trustees or atly other person rvhile in
in the management ofthe trust

m.Whether the budget has been filed in the fomr provided by rule l64' ;

il.Whether the maximum and minimum number of the trustees in maint.

o.Whether the meetings are held regularly as provided in such instrument
p.Whether the minute books of the proceedings of the meeting is maintained:
q.Whether ary of the trustees has alry interest in tlie inveslment of the trust:
r.whether any ofthe Trustees is a debtor or creditor ofthe trust
s.Whether the irregularities pointed out by the auditors in the accounts

ofthe previous year have been duly complied with by the trustees

during the period ofaudit :

t.Any special matter which the auditor may think fit or necessary

to bring to the notice of the Deputy or Assistant Cliarity Commissioer.

YES

YES

YES

YES

N.A.

-YES-

-NO-

-NIL-

-N.4,-

-NO-

.NA-

-NO-

-NO-
-YES-

YES

YES

-NO-
-NO-
NIL

-NO-

B Bhushan & Associates

Chartered Accountants
Reg. No. 128614W

,rv,L,l

{\r'c.

b**"'
Bimlendu Bhushan
Partner
Membership No.098899

Place: Mumbai
Date:2110912016



SCHEDULE IXC,
(vrDE RULE 32)

tatement ofincome liable to contribution for the year ending 31 ST MARCH 2016
Name of the Public Trust :- DOCTORS FOR YOU

istered Number i F-56886

I, INCOME AS SHOWN IN THE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE
ACCOLINT (SCHEDULE IX)

II.ITEMS NOT CHARGEABLE TO CONTRIBUTION LT}IDER
SECTION 58 AND RULE 32,

(i) Donations received from other Public Trust and Dlrarmadas
(ii) Grants received from Government and Local authorities.
(iii) Interest on sinking or Depreciation Fund
(iv) Amount spent for the purpose of secular Education.
(v) Amount Spent for the purpose ofrnedical relief
(vi) Amount spent for the purpose of veterinary treatment of

alintals.
vii)Expenditrre incurred from donations for reliefofdistress

caused by scucity, drought, flood, fire or other natural
calamity

Deductions out ofincome from lands used for
agricultural purpose :-

a. Land Revenue and Local Fund Cess

b. Rent Payable to superior landlord
c. Cost ofproduction,iflands are cultivated

by trust.
(ix) Deduction out of income from lands used for

non-agricultural purpose :-

a. Assessment, Cesses and other Governnent or
Municipal tares.

b. Ground rent payable to the superior landJord
c. Insurance premia
d. Repairs at I 0 per cent efgross rent ofbuilding.
e. Cost ofcollection at 4 per cent of gross rent builiding

let out
(x) Cost ofcollectton of income or receipts from securities,

stocks, etc at I per cent ofsuch income
(xi) Deductions ou account of repairs in respect ofbuildings

not rented and yielding no income at 10 percent ofthe
estilnated gross annual rent.

Annual Income chargeable to contribution Rs.

Cetified that rvhile claiming deduction admissible under the above Schedule, the Trust has

not claimed any arnount twice, either wholly or partly, against any ofthe items mentioned
in the schedule which have the effect ofdouble deduction.
'rust Address :

62,878,1 90

Partner Place: Mumbai
MenrbershipNo.098899 ' Dile:21109/2016

Y

62,878,190

.Jb'7f



lu,Sor SUNDRY DEBToRS
As at 31st March,2016

2,683,638

1,425,968
'ata Institute of Social Science

AILS OF TDS PAYABLE
As at 31st March, 2016

238,669
13,819TDS on Salary

TDS on Professional Fees

DETAILS OF LOAN & ADVANCE
As at 31st March,20l6

Amount in Rs.

12663.73

186747.28

250426.51

7499.00

5340.00 Dr

32.30 Dr

363749.00

72247.05

TDS Receivable FY 2014-15

TDS Receivable FY 2010-11

Receivable FY 20ll-12
Receivable FY 2012-13

Advance Salary

Service Taxl4Yo
BAS/CEXCISE DUTY@6%

Basic Exice DutY @2%

Cst 13.125%

csT @ 5%

I eaucation cess 3%

Exice Duty@6 %

lnput Vat 12.5%

lnput Vat@13.5%

lnput Vat @14.5%

TNPUT VAT @5%

PURCHASE VAT@s%

PttR ,HASE VAT@8%

SERV|CE TAX @ 12%

Service Tax PaYment

TAX PAYMENT

Tds on ConsaltancY Fees

DETAILS OF OTHERS ADVANCES
As at 31st March' 2016

400,000

14,000

2,000

2,500

328,450

Apartment SecuritY DePosit

Advance amount I

Dr. Mridual kumar deka loan amount



44,s oF BANK BALANCE

As at 31st March, 2016

IDBI Bank Nc - t5376
HDFC Bank
Yes Bank 00011

Yes Bank 00012
es Bank 00030

R FOR YOU UDAAN

5,222,721
1,439,134

1,974,797

63,926
t06,it2

4,327,367

569,076

102,150

7,246,061

Amount in Rs.

15,050,344



medical Pl't ftd

comrssroner
managemenl authoriry

trip plamers

pmt hspital
'msili

dahiya

appueals
axml;

tmeja
iqbal

hospital

r palment

Lahoti
surgical enter

mme
for society

shefali agmal
med surgical

crgo of hdia

Llmr singh

Roy
Trivedi

Tayaba Khuat ExP AJc

Mishra

B Bhushan & Associates

Bharat CoPY Centre

Shama
Mujahid

Biopath Diagnostios

Adventue
'. Rouf
. L{an Bhatai

Dr. Balarap M Jadhav

Dr. Archam Thombre
Elechonics
Software Sewices P\t.Ltd

Chean Lee

irclous Ahmed Chaila (Transporler)

Kay Safty Product

Tea House

Dulal Choudary

Devi
Co.Op. Housirg SocietY

Rajesh M P Ltd

Plua
RMme

Chakabofiy
Kumar Ramkris

Infosys
Pue

Raghubansh Singh

Jain

Medicals Store

i Sons

lndustries

Neog

Popat Larl{e

Web Works
Vikas Kuriar

Living Style

Stationery

Hamayn Mallick
Enteryrises

Jagat

Grg
Iterder Pal Singh

Drugs Ltd
Zohra Taufiquul Rehm

Pandey

Ahmed

Mo Zaki

ium Diagnostic Centre

Copiers & Toner P\t Ltd

Generics

Ramdev Kirana

Agrawal
Tous & Travels

Tea House

. Sayeed Salary A"/o

fellow shiP Programe

7
1,075

44,928

6,500

50,000

58,594

5,000

11,500



Paul
Amreen Kazizohra
Arijit Baneeg'ee

Kharat
fShaikh

shikh

Chang Chean Lee
Deepthi Sam

Wankhad

Vaishali Venu
Nidhi Singh

Nazneen Shaikh
Dr Kamran Shaikh

Archana Singh
Ariket Mondal
Ankita Shah

Dr Chitapure Tajuddin
Dr Mridual Daka

Naresh Gill
Prateek Ghatge
Pratish Jalgaonkar'
Ravikant Singh
Tarangini -

Faisal Khan

Ansari

shikh
Isfakur Rehman

unaid Khan

Kant
i Kadarn -

i Chandrakant Dham
Nikam

Relekar
Nandadeep

Basumatary

Klam
Niraj Kumar Jha

Dandwate
Palash Mishra

ja Shinde

Chandan Shive
Dongre

Singh

Sawant

Rakesh Rane
jeet Kumar

Ansari

Anand Prabhakar

Sutar

Bai
iddhant Kalamkar

Praksh Chavan
Paubiakmang

y Borgohain
Pant

Manish Rajput
Bai

Mr Rajib Sengupta
Mr SunnyBorgohain 

,

Barnali Singha

r 1,610

1,887

18,300

22,325

16,700

6,468

5,851

299
24,767

161

15,998

89,s64

61,735

26,800

52,726

43,314 
)

29,593
71,985

34,832

72,964

31,57 4

72,194
154,774

9,476

2,86s
12,450

10,919

' 862
10,715

7,000

16,63 I
t7,941
29,676

4,775

1,732

4,500

t7 ,17 5

4,936
21,620

9,477

30,977

4,775

8,861 I

9,833

48,052

t
24,252

338,31 I
6,758

913
20,672

6,925

954
l

7,815 
|

28,762

1 0,800

7,258
12,000

28,958

81,455

20,700

3,062

301

Ms Rita Bhattachajee

29,700

,ru



Exnenses Pavable
Arif Shaikh
Baljeet R Kalal Exp A./c

Dr ankur gautam exp
Dr Kamran Shaikh
Dr mridual deka gxp

Dr Ravikant Singh
Isfakur Rahman Talukdar
kundan jadhav exp

Lalit Pant

Narattam Basumatary

Nobhojit ray exp

Ranjeet Kumar
Shandeepan Ganapathy
Sunny Borgohain
teema sutar exp

shakeela sayyed exp

rcthuraman exp

Unku Chakraborty

Sadavrji Vishwakarma

17,809

163

t,000
10,797

12,136

780,498
,< 71)

I 0,000

21,852
195

I 0,1 09

290,583

1 04,1 ss
1,534

2,000

2,685
623

2s3,262

i6,600

Iotal (c) I,561,732

Total (A+B+C) 6,278,851



{ILS OF DIRECT INCOME

7 As at 31st March,2016
Amount in Rs.

Donation

Grant
2,015,904

60,862,286

Total 62,878,190

DETAILS OF OTHERINCOME

As at 31st March, 2016

Amount in Rs.

BANK INTEREST

Let Mark Deduction

Loan Revoery Amt

income tax refund

misc- income

TRISHA REFUND AMOUNT

484,970

6,210

47,700

4,880

118,629

55,890
Iotal 718,279

DETAILS OF BSTABLISHMENT EXPENSES

As at 31st March,2016
Amount in Rs.

CONSULTANT

Professional Payment

BANKCHARGES

Basic Salary

BIUL MUJAHID CONSULTANT

Donation Given

SALARY NC
SHANDEEPAN GANAPATHY

I 03458

55895

I 3730

55 10954

4s729

20000

r 5000

1440922

Iotal 7,205,688



ArLS OF ExpENDrruRE oN OBJEaT o-fElIF
As at 31st Ma

Accomadation
Administration Cost
Administration Exp
Consultant Fees
Fuel Expnses
Hospital Exp
lncentive Paid
Medicine Exp A,/c

Misc. Expenses
Office Exp A,/c

Other Expenses
Profesional Charges A,/c
Rent Expenses
Repair and Maintances
Salary A,/c

Staff Welfare Exp A,/c
Statotinery, Printing,Comuinicltion,Miscetaneous Ex
Styapanad
TA /DA of Participant
Training Cost
Training Exp
Traveling Exp
104&Support Staft Salary, lncentive, Consltancy Fee
2010 (NER) Vehicle Rental, Maintenance and Fuet, Bus Fare,
2020 (NER)- Travel for Volunteers (Actual, Air Fare Exp
4 Community Outreach personnet 611GKatwa
Advedising Tnining poster 3060
Ai ryort Conveya nce Ch a rge s
Audit Fees
Blanket

Bonus
Cam Organising Exp.
Cancellation ot Flight Ticket Exp A/c
Canteen Expenses
CareMother Kt 70O1-S4S
Cleaning 511?Katwa
Com mumn ication Ex ps 7 OO&S4S
Couier Expenses
Depreciation
EDUCATION MATERIAL
EezeepasteNUT-R|JTF
Electrcnic Equipments
Food & Accommodation Room Hire, Food for Trainees _602O
Food &Accomodation
Food & Accomodation Room Hire, Meats, Refresh-SO ONER
FOOD EXPEIVSES
Freight and lnsurance Charges
Freight Charges
H ospital Con su mab le lte a m s
HRA ( HOUSE RENT ALLOWANCE)
lmmunizaion Expenses 6070'
I mmun ization s4 1 1 3-Ka twa
INSURANCE FOR STAFF
lnwad Cleaing Ch4gs Savrngs SrTver
lnword Special Area
Kems Sytem Development and lmplementation Cost
LABOURCHARGES
Leave in Cashment
LTA (Leave Travell

Taxi Far

933449.00
203918.50 Dr

61 943.00 Dr

80329.00
412182.50

1 92081.00
202766.00
93346.00 Dr

53 1 953.00 Dr
1300728.26

27073.O0
43381 0.00
148534.00
134900.00 Dr

1247.00 Dt
712580.71
225000.00

350O.OO

103257.00

1 1 9956.00 Dr
2363376.94

336078.50

678049.25 Dr
1233252.50 Dr

13739.00 Dr
57075.00 Dr

180.00

0.00
78750.00 Dr

1500.00 Dr
220350.00 Dr

-2200.00 Cr
3140.00 Dr

34331 8.00
7150.00 Dr
8477.00 Dr

18348.00 Dr
0.00

152070.00
48376.00

58733.00 Dr
15419.00 Dr

365674.50 Dr
71 8060.03
1 04090.00

5138.00 Dr
72295.00 Dr

106238.00 Dr
2752866.00 Dr

1000.00 Dr
600.00 Dr

15390.00 Dr
168.00 Dr
72.00 Dr

1657675.00 Dr
92967.00 Dr)
26916.00

137274.00 Dr



r

Masonry Expenses

MEDICAL CAMP EXPENSES

Medical Equipment 4l1g-Kalwa 1

Medical lnstrument

Medicals Allowance

Medicals Expences

Medicines-,lo7-Kalwa

M iscel I aneou s 4 1 1 7 -Kalwa

Miscellaneous/ U nexpected-,l I 7-l<atwa

Monitoring & Evaluation O1 1 4-Katwa

News Paper Bills

N utrition S u ppliment Exp

Path Lab Expenses

Po sta g e & S ta ti o n a ry-AO SO

PROJ ECT MO N IIORING CHRGES
REFUNDTO DFY

P roject Su pe ryision Ch a rye s
Quick Heal Secuity
R eg i strati o n/R e co rd s- S 1 0 S Kal w a

Reibutsement

REMUNARTION FEES

Rent and Uilities-,|09- Katwa

ROUND OFF

Salary and Benefits-4oao

Salary Payable

SCHOOI FEES

Smaftphones- ln euarter 1 7OO2-S4S

Special Nlowances

Staff Transpodation Costs-'l I ,-Katwa
Staintion a ry, Com mu n,Tete phone, Miscet n u s(3OgO) N ER
Stationary 7004-S4S

Stationary and Office (Regisbation Etc)-51 1 GKatwa
Stay and Boading -3010 NER

Subsidies for Medical Tests/medicines 51 O&Kalwa
Supply of Medicines (Actua| lOSO

Surgical Expenses

Toil et Con struction Ch arges
Trainig Cost 7009-S4S

Tra n s p o ft ati o n Al I ow a n ce s
Travel for Trcining and project Wo,k TOO}-S4S
T-SH I RT PRI NTI N G EXPENSES

VARIABLE

Vehical Registntion Charges

VEHICLE HIRING CHARGES

lryages Expenses

56865.00

1825033.00

14355.00

15353548.77 Dr

268301.00

2281331.00

1801.00

1233.00 Dr
9444.00 Dr

87i.oo

355.00 Dr

231 638.00

211272.00 Dr
312997.50 Dr

70000.00

1725.00

80000.00

1190.00 Dr

21 104.00

2281 3.00

231900.00

7330.0O Dr

0.45

365278.00

531U1.00

44000.OdDr

48109.O0

1946787.00

12580.00 Dr

31 1 530.82 Dr

2272.00

10857.00 Dr
162572.00

1695.00 Dr

125079.36 Dr
2891 500.00

60000.00

10O0.OO Dr
437999.00 Dr

6710.00

93030.O0 Dr

27000.o0

51 500.00 Dr

19200.00

45000.00 Dr


